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April 5, 2005

ViA EMAIL AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Mary Cottrell, Secretary

Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications and Energy
One South Station

Boston, Massachusetts 02110

Re:  D.T.E. 04-33: Petition of Verizon New England Inc. for Amendment to
Interconnection Agreements with Competitive Local Exchange Carriers
and Commercial Mobile Radio Service Providers in Massachusetts,
Pursuant to Section 252 of the Communications Act of 1934, as Amended,
and the Triennial Review Order

Dear Ms. Cottrell:

A.R.C. Networks Inc. d/b/a InfoHighway Communications Corporation,
Broadview Networks Inc. and Broadview NP Acquisition Corp., Cleartel Telecommunications,
Inc. f/k/a Essex Acquisition Corp., DIECA Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communications
Company, DSCI Corp., IDT America Corp., KMC Telecom V, Inc., Talk America, Inc. and XO
Communications Services, Inc. (formerly XO Massachusetts, Inc. and Allegiance Telecom of
Massachusetts, Inc.), members of the Competitive Carrier Group, hereby submit this Initial
Brief in the above-referenced proceeding before the Massachusetts Department of
Telecommunications Energy. The responses of the individual members of the Competitive
Carrier Group to the additional Briefing Questions posed by the Department’s March 10, 2005
Memorandum are appended hereto as Appendix 1.

Enclosed for filing please find an original and seven (7) copies of this Initial Brief
and Appendix 1. Enclosed please also find a duplicate of this submission and a self-addressed,
postage-paid envelope. Please date-stamp the duplicate upon receipt and return it in the
envelope provided.
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Please feel free to contact the undersigned counsel at (202) 887-1211 if you have
any questions or require further information.

Respectfully submitted,

BT I ADIT-

Brett Heather Freedson
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Brett Heather Freedson, hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing
Initial Brief and Appendix 1 in D.T.E. 04-33 were delivered this 5th day of April 2005
to the individuals on the following list:

Mary Cottrell, Secretary

Department of Telecommunications and Energy
One South Station

Boston, MA 02110

phone: (617) 305-3500

fax: (617)345-9101

email: mary.cottrell@state.ma.us

Tina W. Chin, Hearing Officer

Department of Telecommunications and Energy
One South Station

Boston, MA 02110

phone: (617) 305-3578

fax: (617) 345-9103

email: Tina.Chin@state.ma.us

Michael Isenberg, Director, Telecommunications Division
Department of Telecommunications and Energy

One South Station

Boston, MA 02110

phone: (617) 305-3744

fax: (617)478-2588

email: Mike.Isenberg@state.ma.us

April Mulqueen, Assistant Director, Telecommunications Division
Department of Telecommunications and Energy

One South Station

Boston, MA 02110

phone: (617) 305-3748

fax: (617)478-2588

email: April. Mulqueen(@state.ma.us
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Paula Foley, Assistant General Counsel
Department of Telecommunications and Energy
One South Station

Boston, MA 02110

phone: (617) 305-3608

fax: (617) 345-9103

email: Paula.Foley@state.ma.us

Ashish Shrestha, Analyst, Telecommunications Division
Department of Telecommunications and Energy

One South Station

Boston, MA 02110

phone: (617) 305-3743

fax: (617)478-2588

email: Ashish.Shrestha@state.ma.us

Deborah Alexander, Analyst, Telecommunications Division
Department of Telecommunications and Energy

One South Station

Boston, MA 02110

phone: (617) 305-3705

fax: (617)478-2588

email: Deborah.Alexander@state.ma.us

Stella Finn, Analyst, Telecommunications Division
Department of Telecommunications and Energy
One South Station

Boston, MA 02110

phone: (617) 305-3749

fax: (617)478-2588

email: Stella.Finn@state.ma.us

Karlen J. Reed, Assistant Attorney General
Utilities Division

Office of the Attorney General

One Ashburton Place

Boston, MA 02108

phone: (617) 727-2200 ext. 2414
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fax: (617) 727-1047

e-mail: karlen.reed@ago.state.ma.us

Bruce P. Beausejour

Barbara Anne Sousa

Ellen M. Cummings

Verizon New England, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Massachusetts

185 Franklin Street, 13" Floor

Boston, MA 02110-1585

phone: (617) 743-7331

fax: (617) 737-0648

email: Bruce.P.Beausejour@verizon.com; Barbara.A.Sousa@verizon.com;
Ellen.M.Cummings@verizon.com

Jay E. Gruber

Michelle Consalvo

AT&T Communications of New England, Inc.

99 Bedford Street, 4™ Floor

Boston, MA 02111

phone: (617) 574-3149

fax: (617)574-3274

email: jegruber@lga.att.com; mconsalvo@lga.att.com

Brian Kelleher

AT&T

14 Mark Lane

New City, NY 10956

phone: (845) 639-4687

fax: (845) 708-6023

email: bkelleher@]lga.att.com

Gregory Hoffman

AT&T

32 Avenue of the Americas
New City, NY 10013

phone: (212) 387-4701

fax: (281) 664-9946

email: greghoffman(@]lga.att.com
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Kenneth W. Salinger

Ruth T. Dowling

Palmer and Dodge LLP

111 Huntington Avenue

Boston, MA 02199

phone: (617) 239-0657

fax: (617) 227-4420

email: ksalinger@palmerdodge.com; rdowling@palmerdodge.com

For: AT&T Communications of New England, Inc.; ACC Telecom Corp.; TCG
Massachusetts

Richard C. Fipphen

Senior Counsel

Law and Public Policy, New York/New England Region
MCI, Inc.

200 Park Avenue, 6" Floor

New York, NY 10166

phone: (212) 519-4624

fax: (212) 519-4811

email: richard.fipphen@mci.com

Karen R. Sistrunk

Senior Attorney

Sprint Communications Company L.P.
401 Ninth Street, N.W., Suite 400
Washington, D.C. 20004

phone: (202) 585-1940

fax: (202) 585-1893

email: Karen.r.sistrunk@mail.sprint.com

Russell M. Blau

Michael W. Fleming

Philip J. Macres

Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP
The Washington Harbour

3000 K Street, NW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20007-5116
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phone: (202) 424-7869
fax: (202) 424-7643

email: rmblau@swidlaw.com; mwileming@swidlaw.com: pjmacres(@swidlaw.com

Genevieve Morelli

Brett Heather Freedson

Kelly Drye & Warren LLP

1200 19™ Street, NW, Suite 500

Washington, DC 20036

phone: (202) 955-9600

fax: (202) 955-9792

email: gmorelli@kelleydrye.com; bfreedson@kelleydrye.com

Douglas S. Denny-Brown
General Counsel

RNK Inc. d/b/a RNK Telecom
333 Elm Street, Suite 310
Dedham, MA 02026

phone: (781) 297-9831

fax: (781)297-9836

e-mail: dougdb@rnktel.com

Andrew Klein

Piper Rudnick LLP

1200 Nineteenth Street, NW

Suite 700

Washington, DC 20036-2412

phone: (202) 861-3827

fax: (202) 689-8435

email: andrew.klein@DLAPiper.com

E. Barlow Keener

BrahmaCom, Inc.

32 Wexford Street

Needham, MA 02494

phone: (781) 433-0333 x026
email: bkeener@brahmacom.com

DCO1/FREEB/232752.1



Scott Sawyer

Vice President of Regulatory Affairs & Counsel
Conversent Communications of Massachusetts, LLC
222 Richmond Street, Suite 301

Providence, RI 02903

phone: (401) 490-6377

email: ssawyer@conversent.com

Kristin L. Smith

Senior Attorney - Regulatory

Qwest Communications International Inc.
1801 California Street, 10" Floor
Denver, CO 80202

phone: (303) 383-6614

fax: (303) 896-9994

email: kristin.smith@qwest.com

Lance JM Steinhart

Law Office of Lance JM Steinhart, PC
1720 Windward Concourse, Suite 250
phone: (770) 232-9200

fax: (770) 232-9208

email: Isteinhart@telecomcounsel.com

Jennifer Hassen

Benjamin P. Thayer

Freedom Ring Communications, LLC

359 Corporate Drive

Portsmouth, NH 03801

phone: (603 766-1000

fax:  (603) 766-1050

email: jennifer@bayring.com; bthayer@bayring.com

Andoni Economou

Leo Maese

Metropolitan Telecommunications of Massachusetts, Inc.
44 Wall Street, 6™ Floor

New York, NY 10005
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phone: (212) 607-2004/(212) 607-2148
fax: (212) 635-5074
email: aeconomou(@mettel.net; Imaese@mettel.net

Jodi J. Caro

Vice President and General Counsel
Looking Glass Networks, Inc.

111 West 22™ Street, Suite 600
Oak Brook, IL 60523

phone: (630) 242-2015

fax: (630) 242-2001

email: jodi.caro@]lglass.net

Ken Duarte

Director of Carrier Relations and Regulatory Affairs
Volo Communications of Massachusetts, Inc.

151 S. Wymore Road., Suite 3000

Altamonte Springs, FL 32714-4254

phone: (407) 389-3232

fax: (407) 389-3233

email: kduarte(@volocommunications.com

Chris Van de Verg

General Counsel

CoreTel Massachusetts, Inc.
209 West Street, Suite 302
Annapolis, MD 21401
phone: (410) 216-9865

fax: (410) 216-9867
email: chris@coretel.net

Peter Karoczkai, Senior Vice President

Paola Bulloch

A.R.C Networks Inc. d/b/a InfoHighway Communications
1333 Broadway, Suite 1001

New York, NY 10018

phone: (646) 536-6999/6954

fax: (212) 566-2136
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email: pkaroczkai@infohighway.com; pbulloch@infohighway.com

Kevin J. Donahue

A.R.C Networks Inc. d/b/a InfoHighway Communications
175 Pinelawn Road, Suite 408

Melville, NY 11747

phone: (631) 815-1039

fax: (631) 815-1040

email: kdonohue@infohighway.com

Rebecca Sommi

Vice President, Operations Support

Broadview Networks Inc./Broadview NP Acquisition Corp.
400 Horsham Road

Horsham, PA 19044-2190

phone: (215) 293-8715

fax: (215) 293-8750

email: rsommi@broadviewnet.com

Bob Oberlin

Bullseye Telecom Inc.

25900 Greenfield Road, Suite 330
Oak Park, MI 48237-1267

phone: (248) 784-2500

fax: (248) 784-2501

email: boberlin@bullseyetelecom.com

Beth Choroser

Comecast Cable Communications
1500 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19102-2148
phone: (215) 981-7893

fax: (215) 640-7030

email: beth choroser(@comcast.com

Anthony Hansel
Senior Counsel

DIECA Communications Inc. d/b/a Covad Communications Company
DCO1/FREEB/232752.1



600 14" Street, NW, Suite 750
Washington, DC 20005
phone: (202) 220- 0410

fax: (202) 220-0401

email: thansel@covad.com

Sean Dandley

President and CEO

DSCI Corporation

1050 Waltham Street, Suite 510
Lexington, MA

phone: (781) 862-4603

fax: (781) 862-4545

email: sdandley(@dscicorp.com

Michael J. Shortley, III

1080 Pittsford-Victor Road

Pittsford, NY 14534

phone: (585) 1429

fax: (585)218-8579

email: michael shortley@globalgrossing.com

Scott Kellogg

Essex Acquisition Corp.

180 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3
Chicago, IL 60606

phone: (312) 658-1056

fax: (312) 658-5487

email: skellogg@veranet.net

Carl Wolf Billek

Andrew D. Fisher

IDT America Corp.

520 Broad Street

Newark, NJ 07102-3111
phone: (973) 438-4854/3683
fax: (973) 438-1455

email: carl.Billek@corp.idt.net; andrew.fisher@corp.idt.net
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Marva Brown Johnson, Senior Counsel
Chad Pifer, Regulatory Counsel

KMC Telecom Inc.

1755 North Brown Road
Lawrenceville, GA 30043

phone: (678)985-6220/6441

fax: (678) 985-6213

email: mabrow(@kmctelecom.com; rpifer@kmctelecom.com
Lisa Evans

SpectroTel, Inc.

655 Shrewsbury Avenue

Shrewsbury, NJ 07702

phone: (732) 345-7848

fax: (732) 530-1532

email: lisa.evans(@spectrotel.com

Francie McComb
Associate General Counsel
Talk America, Inc.

6805 Route 202

New Hope, PA 18938
phone: (215) 862-1517
fax: (215) 862-1085
email: fmccomb@talk.com

Doug Kinkoph

Vice President, Regulatory & External Affairs
XO Communications Inc.

XO Massachusetts Inc.

Two Easton Oval, Suite 300

Columbus, OH 43219

phone: (614) 416-1468

fax: (614) 629-3201

email: doug.kinkoph@xo.com

Rex Knowles
Vice President, Regulatory & External Affairs
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XO Communications, Inc.
111 E. Broadway, Suite 1000
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
phone: (801) 983-1504

fax: (801) 983-1667

email: rex.knowles@xo.com

Michael J. Goldey
PAETEC Communications
81 Highfield Road
Harrison, NY 10528
phone: (914) 967-3312
fax: (910)967-2183

email: m.goldey@mindspring.com

Dave Berndt

Director of Regulatory Affairs
Lightship Telecom

One Executive Park Drive
Bedford, NH 03110

phone: (603) 314-2360

fax: (603) 314-6420

email: dberndt@lightship.com
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Brett Heather Freedson



